## CHEYENNE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MEETING August 30, 2021

The Cheyenne County Board of Commissioners held an open and public meeting on Monday, August 30, 2021 in the Cheyenne County Commissioners meeting room, Cheyenne County Court House, 1000 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Sidney, Nebraska. A notice of this meeting was published in the Sidney Sun-Telegraph, aired on KSID Radio, posted on the bulletin board in the County Court House and on the Cheyenne County website. Copies of the Agenda were posted on the Court House bulletin board and on the Cheyenne County website, transmitted to each Commissioner and kept current and available to the public at the County Clerk's Office. Chairman Darrell J. Johnson called the meeting to order at 8:00 A.M., with the following present:

Randal D. Miller
Darrell J. Johnson
Philip E. Sanders
Beth E. Fiegenschuh

Commissioner of the First District Commissioner of the Second District Commissioner of the Third District County Clerk and Clerk to the Board

Everyone present joined in the Pledge of Allegiance.

Chairman Johnson announced a copy of the current Open Meetings Law Act is posted on the window immediately outside of the Commissioners meeting room.

The current agenda was reviewed. A motion was made by Sanders, seconded by Miller to approve the agenda as written. Roll Call: Aye: Sanders, Johnson, Miller. Nay: None.

At 8:05 A.M., Chairman Johnson declared the public hearing open to review the 2021-2022 Cheyenne County Budget. The purpose of this Hearing is to hear support, opposition, criticism, suggestions or observations of taxpayers relating to the proposed budget. The budget detail is available at the office of the Cheyenne County Clerk during regular business hours.

At 8:35 A.M., a motion was made by Miller, seconded by Sanders to close the Budget Hearing. Roll Call: Aye: Johnson, Miller, Sanders. Nay: None.

At 8:36 A.M., Chairman Johnson adjourned the meeting.

Dated this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August 2021.

	Darrell J. Johnson, Chairman
	Philip E. Sanders, Vice-Chairman
	Randal D. Miller, Member
ATTEST:	
Beth E. Fiegenschuh, Cheyenne County Clerk	